2FAA-M20R – Integrated Passive & Active Device using MLP
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
I/O PADS
GROUND
PAD
MLP
PACKAGE

Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
2FAA-M20R – Integrated Passive & Active Device using MLP
How to Order
2   FAA  –  M   20   R
Thin Film
Model
MLP Package
No. of Solder Pads
Packaging Option
R = Tape and Reel
Packaged 3000 pcs. / 13 ˝ reel
(100 % Sn Termination)
FAA
B0412
3.51
(0.138)
2.01
(0.0790)
0.43
(0.0170)
0.27
(0.0106)
3.51
(0.138)
0.75
(0.0295)
3.51
(0.138)
2.03
(0.080)
0.75
(0.0295)
3.51
(0.138)
0.5
(0.020)
0.40
(0.016)
3.51
(0.138)
2.01
(0.079)
0.51
(0.020)
This silicon-based device is packaged using micro leadframe
packaging technology.  The MLPs have an exposed die attach
pad that provides the interconnect medium from die to PCB.
The pads are arranged for easy PCB routing. The pitch is
0.5 mm and the dimensions for the packaged device are
shown below.
DIMENSIONS =
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
Block Diagram
2FAA-M20R – Integrated Passive & Active Device using MLP
GND
EXT3 R3
R4
INT3
EXT4 INT5
GND
EXT8 R8
R7
INT8
EXT7 INT7
GND
R5
EXT5 INT5
R6
EXT6 INT6
GND